

ERRATA.

- PAGE 19 at the last line but one, for *so extensive* read *co-extensive*.
34 line 18 for, *such Company* read *snch a Company*.
40 — 21 — *they engaged,* — *they are engaged*.
41 — 4 & 5 — *detained,* — *retained*.
43 — 13 for *fittest,* — *filter*.
48 last line of the Note, for *adum qui feu,* read *adsum qui fect*.
58 line 15 for *Queen of the Isles,* read *Queen of Isles*.
59 last line but one, for *discoveries this writer,* read *discoveries }
of this writer..... }*
61 last line of the Note, for *Canadian,* read *British*.
75 line 10 for *had been,* read *they had*.
70 line 4 for *papers* read *news papers and periodical publications*
20 line 12 for 1768 read 1750.